SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Disclaimer for Review of Plans

The San Francisco Planning Code requires that the plans of certain proposed projects be provided
to members of the public prior to the City's approval action on the project. Accordingly, any
images of plans featured on this website are provided for the primary purpose of facilitating
public input prior to the City's action. The City and County of San Francisco does not own the
copyright to these images. Please be aware that the unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or
alteration of these images may result in a violation of Federal Copyright Law (17 U.S.C.A.
Sections 101 et seq.) and that any party who seeks to reproduce or alter these images does so at his
or her own risk.

Additionally, plans provided on this website are limited to site plans, elevations and/or section
details (floor plans and structural details may not be included). These are DRAFT PLANS being
provided for public review PRIOR to the City’s approval action on the project. Final plans may
differ from those that are currently available for review.
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SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 « San Francisco, CA 94103 « Fax (415) 558-6409

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Hearing Date: Wednesday, February 23, 2011

Time: Beginning at 9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 408
Case Type: Variance (Rear Yard, Curb Cut, Parking)

Hearing Body: Zoning Administrator

PROPERTY INFORMATION APPLICATION INFORMATION
Project Address:  1255-1275 Columbus Ave | Case No.: 2008.0723V
Cross Street(s): North Point, Leavenworth | Building Permit: N/A
Block /Lot No.: 0028/014 Applicant/Agent:  Bruce Baumann
Zoning District(s): C-2/40-X/Waterfront SUD | Telephone: (415) 551-7884
Area Plan: Northeastern Waterfront | E-Mail: bruce@baumannassociates.com

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The proposal is to demolish the existing two-story office building and construct a new four-story building
containing approximately 20 dwelling units, 6,200 square feet of ground-floor retail uses, and 20 off-street
residential parking spaces.

PER SECTION 134 OF THE PLANNING CODE the subject property is required to maintain a rear yard equal to
25% of the depth of the lot. Due to the irregular shape and multiple frontages of the lot, the precise depth of this
required rear yard would vary at different portions of the lot. The project proposes a series of courtyards
situated along the rear property line. These courtyards do not strictly meet the requirements of strict for a
continuous rear yard, therefore, the project requires a variance from the rear yard requirement (Section 134) of
the Planning Code.

PER SECTION 134 OF THE PLANNING CODE the subject property is required to provide one off-street
parking space for each 500 square feet of retail use, where the floor area of the retail use exceeds 5,000
square feet. The project would therefore need to provide 12 parking spaces for the retail use. No spaces are
provided for the retail use, therefore, the project requires a variance from the off-street parking requirement
(Section 151) of the Planning Code.

PER SECTION 155(r) OF THE PLANNING CODE no vehicular access to off-street parking may be created on
the portion of Columbus Avenue fronting the subject property. The project proposes to create a new 10-foot
curb cut to access the proposed off-street parking, therefore, the project requires a variance from the specified
prohibition for vehicular access from Columbus Avenue (Section 155(r)) in the Planning Code.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT PLANNING DEPARTMENT STAFF:
Planner: Kevin Guy Telephone: (415) 558-6163 E-Mail: kevin.quy@sfgov.org

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS: The site plan and elevations of the proposed project are available on the
Planning Department’s website at: http://sf-planning.org/ftp/files/notice/2008.0723V.pdf
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GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT PROCEDURES

VARIANCE HEARING INFORMATION

Under Planning Code Section 306.3, you, as a property owner or resident within 300 feet of this proposed project or
interested party on record with the Planning Department, are being notified of this Variance Hearing. You are not
obligated to take any action. For more information regarding the proposed work, or to express concerns about the
project, please contact the Applicant/Agent or Planner listed on this notice as soon as possible. Additionally, you may
wish to discuss the project with your neighbors and neighborhood association or improvement club, as they may already be
aware of the project.

Persons who are unable to attend the public hearing may submit written comments regarding this application to the Zoning
Administrator, Planning Department, 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103, by 5:00pm the day prior to
the hearing. These comments will be made a part of the official public record, and will be brought to the attention of the
person or persons conducting the public meeting or hearing.

BOARD OF APPEALS

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a variance application by the Zoning Administrator may be made to the Board of
Appeals within 10 days after the Variance Decision Letter is issued by the Zoning Administrator.

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a building permit application by the Planning Department may be made to the
Board of Appeals within 15 days after the building permit is issued (or denied) by the Director of the Department of
Building Inspection.

Appeals must be submitted in person at the Board's office at 1650 Mission Street, 3rd Floor, Room 304. For further
information about appeals to the Board of Appeals, including current fees, contact the Board of Appeals at (415) 575-6880.

ABOUT THIS NOTICE

The Planning Department is currently reviewing its processes and procedures for public notification as part of the
Universal Planning Notification (UPN) Project. The format of this Public Hearing notice was developed through the UPN
Project and is currently being utilized in a limited trial-run for notification of Variance Hearings.

If you have any comments or questions related to the UPN Project or the format of this notice, please visit our website at
http://upn.sfplanning.org for more information.
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1255 - 1275 COLUMBUS AVENUE

20 RESIDENTIAL UNITS, SAN FRANCISCO, CA

ABBREVIATIONS

SYMBOLS

GENERAL NOTES

DRAWING INDEX

AERIAL PHOTO

A/C AIR CONDITIONING
ACC. ACCESSIBLE

ADJ. ADJUSTABLE
A.F.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ALUM. ALUMINUM

ALT. ALTERNATE
APPROX.  APPROXIMATELY
ARCH. ARCHITECT(URAL)
A.C.T. ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE
B.BD. TELEPHONE BACK BOARD
BLDG. BUILDING

BLKG. BLOCKING

BOT. BOTTOM

BYND. BEYOND

C / CL L CENTER LINE
CAB. CABINET

C.G. CORNER GUARD
CHG. CHANGE

CLG. CEILING

CLOS. CLOSET

CLR. CLEAR

C.M.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL. COLUMN

CONC. CONCRETE

CONN. CONNECTION
CONST. CONSTRUCTION
CORR. CORRIDOR

C.T. CERAMIC TILE
CTR. CENTER

DET. DETAIL

DIA/¢ DIAMETER

DIM. DIMENSION

DN. DOWN

DWG. DRAWING

DR. DOOR

DS. DOWNSPOUT

(E) EXISTING

EA. EACH

EL. ELEVATION

ELEC. ELECTRICAL

ELEV. ELEVATOR

EQ. EQUAL

EQUIP. EQUIPMENT

EXP. EXPANSION
EXPOS. EXPOSED

EXT. EXTERIOR

F.D. FLOOR DRAIN

FF FINISH FLOOR

Tu.r\./.m_._. FLASHING
FLUOR FLUORESCENT

FOF.  FACE OF FINISH
F.OS. FACE OF STUD
FPRF. FIREPROOF
FURR. FURRING

GA. GAGE

GALV. GALVANIZED
G.B. GRAB BAR

G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GL. GLASS

GR. GRADE

GYP. BD. GYPSUM BOARD
H.B. HOSE BIB
H.C. HOLLOW CORE

H.C.P. HANDICAP
HDWR. HARDWARE

HGT. HEIGHT N m m N “ m A 4 — — — — m m — — m
nvz_. n_wﬂom,\o_xqm;r 2’X4’ SURFACE—MOUNTED FLUORESCENT -4 — -4 O Z w >< Z
HR. HOUR LIGHT FIXTURE WITH WRAP AROUND LENS DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED “TYPICAL” ONLY ONCE, WHEN THEY 1255 COLUMBUS AVENUE IS A PROPOSED FOUR STORY BUILDING TO
H.W. HOT WATER FIRST OCCUR, AND ARE REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL UNITS OVER GROUND LEVEL
[ ]| 1'X4 SURFACE—MOUNTED FLUORESCENT THROUGHOUT, U.O.N. PARKING AND COMMERCIAL AT THE GROUND LEVEL.
INSUL.  INSULATION /INSULATED LIGHT FIXTURE WITH WRAP AROUND LENS
INT. INTERIOR
JAN. JANITOR ® EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE WITH BATTERY SCHEDULE: UPON SUBMITTAL OF THE FINAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS, THE GROUND LEVEL COMMERCIAL: T_I>ZZ _ ZO \ mc__lo_zm D >|_|>
T JOINT PACK, CEILING OR WALL—MOUNTED CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE INDICATING
THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION TIME FOR ALL SUBCONTRACTOR’S AND COMMERGIAL SPACE 1 = 3,985 SF
L.P. LOW POINT Q)  EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE WITH BATTERY BACK-UP, CONTRACTOR'S WORK AND A COST—BY-TRADE BREAKDOWN FOR USE IN R R 2 = i SF BUILDING HEIGHT:
MAX MAXIMUM — CEILING OR <<>rr|z_ocvzqmo (WITH DIRECTIONAL SCHEDULING AND EVALUATING PAY REQUESTS. - ADDRESS: 1255 — 1275 COLUMBUS STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133 BUILDING TYPE. * A / VA
M.C. MEDICINE CABINET ARROWS AS REQUIRED APN: .
M.D. MOTION DETECTOR . ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT PER  40’-0" MAX
MECH.  MECHANICAL () CEILING—MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR SUBSTITUTIONS:  SUBSTITUTIONS, REVISIONS, OR CHANGES MUST HAVE UNIT COUNT- BLOCK/LOT#: 0028,/014 SAN. FRANCISCO PLANNING CODE:
APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. : : PERIMETER = 712 FT  AREA = 16,623 SF
MID. MOUNTED & GARBAGE DISPOSAL LOT SIZE: :
MTL. METAL PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS : ZONING DISTRICT: C=2 TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT 50°—0" MAX.
(N) NEW $ ONE—WAY SWITCH, DAMAGE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY SURFACES OR TYPE COUNT FOR TYPE IllA BLDGS.
Na S N O CONTRACT MOUNTED AT +48” AF.F., U.ON. ITEMS DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT . = GENERAL PLAN: NORTHEASTERN WATERFRONT PER [CBC TABLE 503]:
: 2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH 1 .
NT.S.  NOT TO SCALE . TWO_WAY SWITCH OR OWNER. CODES: 2007 CALFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 40'-0
o0c ON CENTER MOUNTED AT +48° AFF. UGN 2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN () 2008 SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING CODE (SFPC)
OFfis  SEECE . GUARANTEES: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THAT THE PROJECT WILL 3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN 6) SCOPE OF WORK: NEW CONSTRUCTION OF 4—STORY BUILDING; 20 RESIDENTIAL NUMBER OF STORIES:
OPP..  OPPOSITE $5 THREE—WAY SWITCH, BE FREE OF DEFECTS OF WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF UNITS OVER GROUND FLOOR PARKING; COMMERCIAL AT
0.TB.  OPEN TO BELOW MOUNTED AT +48” AF.F., U.ON, ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ACCEPTANGE BY THE OWNER. NO WORK 3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN (3) GROUND FLOOR N o e N PAE BONGS VN S AR
DEFECTIVE IN CONSTRUCTION OR QUALITY DEFICIENT IN ANY REQUIREMENT OF R-2 ARE CONSIDERED SEPARATE BUILDINGS WHEN SEPARATED BY 3
PR. PAIR o DUPLEX OUTLET THE DRAWINGS OR NOTES WILL BE ACCEPTABLE IN CONSEQUENCE OF THE 4 BEDROOM + 3 BATH 3) ALLOWBLE DENSITY: 16,623 SF / 800 = 20.8 UNITS HR RATED CONSTRUCTION.
P.H. PANIC HARDWARE 5 OWNER’S OR ARCHITECT'S FAILURE TO POINT OUT DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES
2 MOUNTED AT +15” AF.F, U.O.N. : : .
DraAM- FLASTIC LAMINATE DURING CONSTRUCTION. DEFECTS OF WORKMANSHIP OR MATERIALS REVEALED PROPOSED: 20 UNTS TOTAL PARKING /RETAIL. LEVEL:
PLYWD.  PLYWOOD WITHIN A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE ACCEPTANCE SHALL BE REPLACED TOTAL ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES  UNLIMITED
P.O.  PRIVATE OFFICE e DUPLEX OUTLET (WATERPROOF) BY WORK CONFORMING WITH THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT AT NO COST TO 2 STORY UNITS PARKING: ALLOWED = 75 PARKING SPACES/UNIT; UNDER A CONDITIONAL FOR TYPE IA, S—2 BLDGS.
P.T. PRESSURE—TREATED el S THE OWNER. NO PAYMENT, EITHER PARTIAL OR FINAL, SHALL BE CONSTRUED : :
P.T.D PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER 3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH (3) USE PARKING MAY BE UP TO 1 PARKING SPACE/UNIT; PER [CBC TABLE 503]:

T.D. B DUPLEX OUTLET, (DEDICATED) AS AN ACCEPTANCE OF DEFECTIVE WORK. PROVIDED A 1:1 FOR A TOTAL OF 20 PARKING SPACES, PER _
" RISER o e T DEDICATED) 2 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN ) SFPC 151.1; CONDITIONAL USE REQUESTED ACTUAL NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 STORIES
R.D. ROOF DRAIN e T __— y A
REQ'D.  REQUIRED COLUMN CENTERLINES (ALSO REFERRED TO AS GRIDLINES) ARE SHOWN FOR 14 STANDARD SPACES AT 8—6" X 18 -0*

RESIL.  RESILIENT ¢, DUPLEX OUTLET, WITH GROUND FAULT DIMENSIONAL PURPOSES. (REFER TO BASE BUILDING DRAWINGS FOR EXACT 3 STORY UNIT 6 COMPACT SPACES AT 7'-6" X 16'-0" (15%) GROUND_LEVEL—PENTHOUSE_LEVELS:
: INTERRUPTOR, MOUNTED AT +44” AF.F, U.ON. :
R.O. ROUGH OPENING LOCATIONS. *(INCLUD. 1 ADA SPACES
3 BEDROOM + 4 1/2 BATH + DEN (1) ( : ) ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 3 STORIES
M AL AAESIVE SHT. MEMB. &, DUPLEX OUTLET (FOR DISHWASHER), BICYCLE PARKING (SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING CODE) MULTIFAMILY DWELLING FOR TYPE VA, R-2 BIDGS.
.C. MOUNTED UNDER KITCHEN CABINET “ :
SCD. SEAT COVER DISPENSER UNITS UP TO 50 DWELLINGS REQUIRE 1:2 UNITS = 10 PER [CBC TABLE 503]:

.D. REQ'D; 12 PROVIDED IN SECURED AREA IN BASEMENT
M__.h\_q. mnl_“\_m__l_ulxx_.m A ywr%h,__.._moozw%g%\_xm.: AFE UON >mm> §>t GARAGE, PER SFPC 155.5 ONE ADDITIONAL STORY IS ALLOWED PER +1 STORY
S.N.D.  SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER el M [CBC SECT. 504.2], WITH THE USE OF AN
STOR.  STORAGE APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM,

STRL. STRUCTURAL A DATA JACK, SETBACKS: FRONT: SETBACKS PER SFPC 132, CBC 1633 USED THROUGHOUT ENTIRE BUILDING.

. MOUNTED AT +15” AF.F., U.ON.

TREAD REAR: EQUAL TO 25% OR ALLOWED BY LETTER OF

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE © DOORBELL, DETERMINATION TOTAL ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES: 4 STORIES

7.0. TOP OF MOUNTED AT +48” AF.F., U.O.N. . P

Lo ToP OF SDE: 6 FOOT PORPERTY LINE EASEMENT ACTUAL NUMBER OF STORIES: 4 STORIES

@™ TELEVISION CABLE JACK,

U.O.N.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED MOUNTED AT +15” A.F.F., U.O.N. REQ'D OPEN SPACE: 100 SF OF PRIVATE PER UNIT AND/OR BUILDING AREA:

V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD PROJECT COMMON USABLE OPEN SPACE RATIO = 1.33 NOTE: PER CBC SECTION 509.2, TYPE IA, S—2 AND TYPE VA, R—2
— B [(100X1.33) X (20-10)] — 256 = 990 SF REQ. ARE_CONSIDERED SEPARATE BUILDINGS WHEN SEPARATED BY 3 HR

WD. WOOD . _ RATED CONSTRUCTION.

W.P. WATERPROOF LOCATION San 7 Wiy PROVIDED OPEN SPACE: s 10 UNITS THAT MEET THE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE ED C ¢
W.R. WATER—RESISTANT : — o _ _ REQUIREMENTS .

w/C WHEELCHAIR ..Mum-iw._.u..u... Francisco™= _ e T—ms ] « 6 UNITS CONTRIBUTING TO OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT GROUND LEVEL (TYPE 1A, S=2) :

W.0. WHERE OCCURS o mna.mn. £ —— N T8 LomianSh N g 4 ﬂnnﬂiu PROVIDING A TOTAL OF = 2565F ALLOWABLE AREA UNLIMITED

A e, | Bmete — aritime
- Gas House ¥ % 2| b % ritime « TOTAL COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 1,525 SF FOR TYPE IA, S—2 BLDGS.
D S parme BVET “Cove, 2% LN .@ﬂ«ux_.l. —, - Morth Beach ;.J..T Aquatic Park (AT REAR YARD PENDING ON REAR YARD VARIANCE) PER [CBC TABLE 503]:
y v 3 1 ey ) ~pEy S i it S B . 12000 SF
s 1 i = | ciput St 5N ACTUAL AREA @ GROUND LEVEL (S—2): 13,200 SF
oy |t P @mﬁ _u_zw_,_"_awu“ setoRem 3 ] . BUILDING HEIGHT: PROPOSED HEIGHT — 40°—0" ©=2
e Arts ﬁq.wamh { 1 \ ff ¥ S RN [40'-0" MAX PER SFPC 250 & 260]
& Recreation Center uu._ﬂ_n " . ﬂ.ﬁ_.l.._qn__..__._.._.__.__....: i //.— " = m Y ( )
_ M & N m.-Ay SECOND FLOOR—PENTHOUSE LEVELS (TYPE VA, R=2) :
_Eaﬁ.am.f.nl&a L% 3 o A TR E 1 L\ STREET TREES: (7) STREET TREES PROVIDED ON COLUMBUS STREET
e B @ ! . b h._ Vet (4) STREET TREES PROVIDED ON LEAVENWORTH STREET TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA 12,000 SF
&1 = TomanetT R i = rﬁ. IR0 FOR TYPE VA, R—2 BLDGS.
3t nett=3 M W greddway ™ 23 W PER [CBC TABLE 503]:
. 5 e ] 5 i e - S LM e =51\
T kol ] i oA A= et T Macitimia, o\ UTILITY EQPMT LOCATION: UTILITY EQPMT SHIELDING REQ'D; ELECTRICAL METERS AND AREA MODIFICATIONS:
an = PRT= e | l...ru..
il S e P . : PG&E ROOM LOCATED IN GROUND LEVEL AT 1255 COLUMBUS ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY - A= TACHAGITH[AGXIS]]
i w .._u
1 w8 e MR 0 CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)  TYPE VA -
Pacific — @ 3 I | L St NGB, S — 18 M (COMMERCIAL)  TYPE IA Aa= {12000+[12000tx.286]+[12000X2]}
Heights —B=8 . weahrdo = g % ! B m S—2 (GARAGE) TYPE 1A Aa= 39,432 SF
E 2 —'% Alta Plaza : # 5L . a5t A .
Lo Bt = mﬁ Park® s il Lo AREA DETERMINATION:
AL - L % m.w._.ﬁ_-
NORTH G . . 1 Gush 51 ! 2X ALLOWABLE AREA (Aa) PER Aa x 2 = ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA
. oA e e o ! =yttt S 3 CONDITIONAL USE ¢ ALLOWABLE PARKING STORY FOR BLDGS. 2 STORIES
%@%@5 s e me = REQUEST: ABOVE THE GROUND PLANE PER
. —1 . . = o N [CBC SECTION 506.4(1)] ALLOWABLE (R—2) BUILDING AREA = 78,864 SF
i ‘.._.1._...”_...__._ 2 : sl G p..l._.L_Hu..ﬂmJ.”m.n ___ 7 1 Lel® .._:..1 ._Hq
e |l 1 ey St ; L.m.r, L itarrell SEY _ A 4 VARIANCE REQUEST: «  REAR YARD CONFIGURATION
e | taestsm ]| Lﬁm;ﬂﬂra-.mw:imzﬁ; A ——T M S & | Sanfianched / e 1:1 PARKING ACTUAL AREA (R-2) = 38,520 SF
g 1 padiion — {2 et ,.w w3 3  Shopping Center K\
P o= L Lo = Vi i W

) DETAIL REFERENCE NUMBER

N SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS LOCATED

DIRECTION OF SECTION VIEW
Ll INTERIOR SECTION IDENTIFICATION/
§/xxx  SHEET WHERE SECTION IS LOCATED

=
MA\lmImmH WHERE ELEVATION IS LOCATED

/

= €<—ELEVATION REFERENCE NUMBER

QoD DOOR SYMBOL
e WINDOW SYMBOL
@| WALL / FLOOR TYPE SYMBOL
{ ELEVATION DATUM
X'—x" | CEILING HEIGHT
D REVISION SYMBOL
=

ROOF DRAIN

2
o

©., FLOOR DRAN
© GAS HOOK—-UP
_io  HOSE BIB

® WALL—MOUNTED INCANDESCENT
SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL—MOUNTED COMPACT FLUORESCENT
SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE

O

@ RECESSED INCANDESCENT LIGHT
FIXTURE AT CEILING

RECESSED COMPACT FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE AT CEILING

SURFACE—MOUNTED COMPACT
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE AT CEILING

COMBINATION EXHAUST FAN AND COMPACT
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED
AT CEILING

g o O

O _“ SURFACE—MOUNTED FLUORESCENT STRIP
X" LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING—MOUNTED

(WITH LENGTH AS INDICATED)

1 SURFACE—-MOUNTED TRACK LIGHT FIXTURE,
X" CEILING—MOUNTED

(WITH LENGTH AS INDICATED)

GENERAL CONDITIONS: AIA DOCUMENT A201, GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR THE
PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO THESE
DRAWINGS AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS PART OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

EXISTING CONDITIONS: CONDITIONS SHOWN OF THE DRAWINGS ARE AS
SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS AND AS OBSERVED ON THE SITE, BUT
THEIR ACCURACY IS NOT GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. NOTE:
DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE OF THE DRAWINGS.

PERMITS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY ALL CITY AND/OR
COUNTY FEES RELATING TO PROJECT, EXCEPTING THE GENERAL PERMIT,
WHICH IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNERS' AND IS REIMBURSABLE TO
THE G.C.

CODES: ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
CODES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: UNIFORM BUILDING CODES,
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING CODES, HEALTH
DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS, FIRE AND SAFETY CODES, CITY AND/OR COUNTY
ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS AND OTHER CODES GOVERNING
CONSTRUCTION.

SITE RESPONSIBILITY:  IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE SOLELY AND
COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITIONS ON THE JOB SITE, INCLUDING
HEALTH AND SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY DURING PERFORMANCE
OF THE WORK. CONTRACTOR TO LIMIT TRAFFIC AND ACCESS TO THOSE
AREAS WHERE WORK IS PERFORMED.

CLEAN UP AND REPAIRS: THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN
AN ORDERLY MANNER AT ALL TIMES WITH ALL DEBRIS REMOVED AT THE END
OF THE EACH DAY. AT THE COMPLETION OF THE CONSTRUCTION REMOVE ALL
EXCESS MATERIALS AND REFUSE FROM SITE. LEAVE ALL SURFACES WITHIN
CONSTRUCTION SITE FREE FROM DUST, DIRT AND STAINS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY SURFACES OR ITEMS DAMAGED BY
CONSTRUCTION TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

PATCHING: PROPERLY PREPARE SURFACES FOR RECEIVING THE SPECIFIED
FINISHES INCLUDING PATCHING OF SURFACES ALTERED BY CONSTRUCTION.
ON PATCHED AREAS OR AREAS WHERE A FINISH IS NOT SPECIFIED, THE
FINISH SHALL MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL IN CONSTRUCTION, COLOR AND
TEXTURE.

ALL WORK NOTED "N.L.C.” OR NOT IN CONTRACT IS TO BE PROVIDED BY A
CONTRACTOR OTHER THAN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

"ALIGN” AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE
FINISH FACES ON THE SAME PLANE.

"TYPICAL" AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION
IS THE SAME OR REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT,
U.O.N.

GENERAL

A0.0 COVER SHEET
AO.1 SITE PHOTOS
A0.2 LETTER OF DETERMINATI

CIVIL

ON

C-1 CIVIL SURVEY

ARCHITECTURAL

A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATION
A4 BUILDING SECTIONS

A2.1 FLOOR PLANS : RETAIL/PARKING LEVEL
A2.2 FLOOR PLANS : SECOND FLOOR

A2.3 FLOOR PLANS : THIRD FLOOR

A2.4 FLOOR PLANS : FOURTH FLOOR

A2.5 FLOOR PLANS : PENTHOUSE

A2.6 ROOF PLAN

CONTACTS

OWNER: T.J. ENTERPRISES L.P.
1275 COLUMBUS STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
510/813—-8585

CONTACT: TODD J. DWORMAN

ARCHITECT: LEVY DESIGN PARTNERS
90 SOUTH PARK
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107

415/777-0561
415/777-5117 FAX

CONTACT:  TOBY LEVY

CIVIL: TRANSAMERICAN ENGINEERS
FOX PLAZA
1390 MARKET STREET, SUITE 201
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
415/553-4092
415/553—-4071 FAX
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(N) STREET TREES, SPACED M 1255 COLUMBUS AVENUE IS A PROPOSED FOUR STORY BUILDING TO
AT 25'—0" WHEREVER 7 % INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL UNITS OVER GROUND LEVEL
POSSIBLE, TYP. > PARKING AND COMMERCIAL AT THE GROUND LEVEL.
/%A\ el . ¥g
he l : &2
G GROUND LEVEL COMMERCIAL: <IN
SA 11 S - SE2
N /] _[ | COMMERCIAL SPACE 1 = 3,985 SF e g
1Y 1l COMMERCIAL SPACE 2 = 2,230 SF >N &R O
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GENERAL

1255 COLUMBUS AVENUE IS A PROPOSED FOUR STORY BUILDING TO
INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL UNITS OVER GROUND LEVEL
PARKING AND COMMERCIAL AT THE GROUND LEVEL.

GROUND LEVEL COMMERCIAL:

COMMERCIAL SPACE 1 = 3,985 SF
COMMERCIAL SPACE 2 = 2,230 SF
TOTAL COMMERCIAL = 6,215 SF

UNIT COUNT:

PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS :

TYPE COUNT
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH Q)
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN (2)
3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN (6)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN (3)
4 BEDROOM + 3 BATH (3)
2 STORY UNITS

3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH (3)
2 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN 1)
3 STORY UNIT

3 BEDROOM + 4 1/2 BATH + DEN (1)
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20 PARKING SPACES FOR 1:1 PARKING
14 STANDRAD PARKING SPACES (INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE)
6 COMPACT PARKING SPACES
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